
1'fLV-M.

0~-0il

ZSIUl

!T-I.'

if/"'""
jX^v'-'^ i-fi'i

<^'

Ql
'̂"Jiar-^—~C

Vtar-'>

P"

'Hd—«I1

eooavzggavxooaoll

tSiw

(ll-«

eggavzs9av

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TOVOm AD552 AD553

j22W

^-<'-1 /-C>
" fm-O

•-3I9

f Wl
iti 173

1

151 ly

B ; "35 Jl 'N '(
w 130-^

W1 IM

•" lU

III "
t—103

27t I
m \ i

&} ^
>

9—119

9—119

2130719-141

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AD552 AD5S3
PARTS

NO. PARTS NAME

1 2130719-111
2 2110902-410-E
3 90701004)05
4 90132004)06
5 90601004)11

6 90602004)13
7 90301004)17

8 9820405-467
9 90601004)24

10 9410125-107
11 9820306^7
12 9820508-467

13 212Q201-234-A
14 2121001-264

15 2130701-290-A
16 2130701-292
17 2130701-293
18 2130701-240
19 2130701-241

20 2130701-230

21 2130701-232

22 2130701-281-A

23 90138004)10

24 2130702-315-A

25 2130701-180

26 21109()2-30)-A

27 2110902-318

28 90801004)15

29 2130702-316

30 2130103-120-C

31 2130103-121-A

32 1110301-522

33 2130503-112

34 2130503-132

35 2130702-356

36 2130702-350-A

37 2130502-352

38 2110202-356-C

39 2130702-354

40 2110202-358
41 2130701-152

42 2120201-153-A

43 9030100-129
44 2130506-523-A

45 2130506-522

46 21307()^388
47 2130701-194

48 9030100-142

49 2130702-500
50 9080200-001
51 2130702-524
52 213070^526
53 213050^522

54 2130502-523

Instruction booklet

Bobbin winder
Steel ball

Machine screw pan (9/64)
"O" ring
Oil seal

Flat washer

Machine screw pan (M4 P=0.7)
"O" ring
Nut (3/16)
Machine screw pan (M3 F==O.S)
Machine screw pan (M5 P=0.8)
Rubber plug
Rubber plug
Rotary take up cover B ass'y
Rotary take up cover B
Rotary take up cover C
Rotary take up cover A ass'y
Rotary take up cover A
Face plate ass'y
Gasket for face plate
Oil shelter

Machine screw baind (3/16)
Thread guide
Side cover

Supplementary tension ass'y
Thread guide plate
Snap ring C
Thread guide right
Slide plate ass'y
Slide plate
Slide plate spring
Needle plate
Sub plate
Thread tension release pin (L)
Rotary tension unit
Rotary plate
Thread tension release pin
Thread take up spring
Set screw (9/64)
Bed leg (B)
Bed leg (C)
Shim washer
Gasket for gear case cover
Gear case cover

Thread cutter

Gasket for side cover

Flat washer

Needle bar arm ass'y
Snap ring E
Guide pin A
Guide pin B
Needle bar arm shaft bushing
front

Needle bar arm shaft bushing
rear

Needle bar
Needle bar connecting stud ass'y
Nylon washer

55 2130702-111

56 2130702-101-A

57 9030100-207

PARTS
NO.

58 2130702-112
59 2110205-252
60 2130702-116
61 2130702-193
62 2130702-211
63 2130702-213
64 2130702-120-A
65 2130702-123-A
66 2130702-117
67 2130706-389
68 2130804-010
69 2130704-106
70 2110904-150-G

71 2110904-151-F

72 9070200-008

73 9070300-005
74 9015500-080

75 9018S00-O29-A
76 2130703-270-A
77 9030200-001
78 2110403-271-A
79 9015600-002-A
80 2130703-272-A
81 2130103-274
82 2110903-213
83 9030300-003
84 2130703-211
85 2110903-230-C
86 2110903-231-B
87 2130703-242
88 2130703-412
89 2130503-215

90 2130503-220

91 2130703-368
92 2130703-369

93 9015500-038-C
94 2110903-411-A

95 2110903-413-A

96 2110103-351-B
97 2130703-246

98 2130703-311

99 2110203-333-A

100 2130703-321
101 21I0903-322-A

102 2130703-330

103 2130701-300-D
104 2130701-311-B

105 2110601-312-D

106 2130703-364
107 2110203-340-E
108 2110203-341-C
109 2130703-363

110 2111103-344

111 2110206-116-C
112 21102I3-303-C
113 2110903-342-A
114 2110903-366-A
115 9541109-107
116 9501208-256

PARTS NAME

Needle bar connecting stud
Rubber plug
Needle bar thread guide
Needle #12

Rotary take up
Rotary take up mounting disc
Needle bar crank rod ass'y
Sliding guide plate
Needle bar connecting stud guide b
Felt for needle bar holder

Top shaft ass'y
Top shaft bearing collar ass'y
Hand wheel ass'y
Hand wheel

Needle bearing
Ball bearing
Pivot screw (11/64)
Pivot screw (M5 P =0.8)
Pressure regulating screw ass'y
Spring washer
Pressure regulating screw
Set screw (15/64)
Pressure regulating bar
Nut
Presser spring
Wave washer

Presser bar

Presser bar guide bracket ass'y
Presser bar guide bracket
Lifting plate
Retainer
Presser bar bushing
Presser foot ass'y
Hand lifter cam

Pin

Pivot screw (5/16)
Tension release plate
Tension release pin
Presser bar lifter lever
Knee lifter pin
Knee lifter lever

Knee lifter lever spring
Knee lifter connecting pull rod
Connecting rod stopper
Knee lifter release lever ass'y
Oil pan ass'y
Oil pan
Oile pan gasket
Lifter spring
Knee lifter bracket ass'y
Knee lifter brachet

Knee lifter shaft

Knee lifter controller
Magnet
Knee lifter pad ass'y
Knee lifter arm

Knee lifter plunger
Machine screw oval (11/64)
Set screw (3/16)

PARTS
NO.

117 9501508-276
118 9625404-776

119 9625505-776

120 9625608-776
121 9625606-776

122 2130704-310-A
123 2130504-321
124 2130704-301
125 2130504-315-A
126 2130504-511-A
127 2130506-321
128 2110204-216-C

129 2130504-512-A
130 2130504-501

131 2130504-521-A
132 9030300-011

133 2130504-515
134 2130504-525-A

135 2130504-540
136 2130504-541

137 2130504-530

138 2130504-531
139 2130704-230

140 2130704-231
141 2130504-212

142 2130704-213

143 2130704-211
144 2121004-917
145 2121004-250-B

146 21210O4-161-A
147 9255306-107

148 2121005-120-A
149 2121005-121-A

150 2130505-141-A
151 2130505-302-A

152 9530802-448

153 2130505-312-A
154 2121005-171

155 2121005-314

156 2130505-280-A
157 9030500-008

158 2130505-310-B

159 2130505-311-B
160 2130505-232

161 9530907-119

162 2130505-271-B

163 2I30705-210-A
164 2130705-211

165 2130505-232
166 2130705-201
167 2130705-221

168 2130705-234

169 2111005-225-B

170 2130505-182-A
171 2130705-183
172 2130505-223
173 2130705-324

174 2121005-323

TOYOTA AD552 /

PARTS NAME

Set screw (15/64)
Socket set screw (M4 P=0.7)
Socket set screy (M5 P=0.8)
Socket set screw (M6 P= 1.0)
Socket set screw (M6 P = 1.0)
Rotary hook ass'y
AL bobbin

Bobbin case ass'y
Hook retainer
Hook shaft

Oil felt
Screw for oil felt

Hook shaft bushing A
Hook gear ass'y
Hook shaft bushing B
Wave washer

Hook driving shaft
Hook driving shaft bushing
Hook driving shaft gear ass'y
Hook driving shaft gear
Lower shaft gear ass'y
Lower shaft gear
Lower shaft thrust collar ass'y
Lower shaft thrust collar
Lower shaft bushing front
Lower shaft bushing middle
Lower shaft

Bearing collar ass'y
Timing pulley B ass'y
Timing belt
Machine screw flash (M3 P=0.5)
Feed cam ass'y
Feed cam

Feed rock rod

Feed link ass'y
Machine screw sylinder (1/8)
Feed link
Feed driving rod
Feed link shaft A

Feed rock arm ass'y
Speed nut
Feed regulator ass'y
Feed regulator
Feed shaft bushing rear
Machine screw sylinder (9/64)
Feed rock shaft
Feed bar bell crank ass'y
Feed bar bell crank
Feed shaft bushing front
Feed bar ass'y
Feed bar

Feed bar shaft bushing
Feed bar shaft

Feed lifting link
Joint pin for feed lifting link
Feed dog
Feed adjusting shaft bushing
front

Feed adjusting shaft

PARTS
NO.

175 2130505-309

176 213050^329
177 2121005-328

178 2130506-311

179 2110201-254-A

180 2130501-268

181 2130706-336
182 2130505-340.

183 2130505-342
184 2121005-326

185 2121005-478

186 9531507-276
187 2122005-344-A

188 2130705-346-A

189 2130705-334-A

190 2130705-218
191 2130705-335

192 2121005-475-A

193 2130705-356
194 2130705-351

195 2111136-126
196 2111136-128
197 2111136-127
198 2130706-397
199 2130706-144
200 2130706-166
201 2130706-159
202 2130706-183
203 2130706-186
204 2130706-143
205 2130706-145
206 2130706-366-A
207 2130706-424
208 0252037-126
209 2130706-182
210 2130706-165
211 2130706-187

212 2130706-181
213 2130706-149
214 2130706-161
215 2130506-211-A
216 2121006-214
217 2130506-217

218 9541102-259
219 2130707-207

220 2130707-237
221 2130707-225
222 2130707-241
223 2130707-243
224 2130707-244

225 2130707-204-A

226 2130707-232-A
227 2130707-222

228 2130707-308-A
229 2130707-234-A
230 2130707-307-A
231 2130704-117
232 2130707-211

PARTS NAME

Collar ass'y for feed adjust
shaft
Collar for feed adjusting sha
Spring for feed adjusting sht
Feed shaft wick A
Rubber plug
Rubber plug for wich
Oil felt
Connecting arm ass'y
Connecting arm
Feed adjusting shaft bushing i
Connecting pin
Machine screw cylinder (15/
Cam rod
Feed regulator arm
Feed regulator lever
Indication

Feed regulator lever shaft
Upper feed link shaft A
Feed regulator dial screw
Plate

Oil renim pump plunger
Plunger spring
Thrust screw

Oil tube nipple
Lower oil fe«l pipe
Oil tube clip B
Oil suction pipe
Oil feed pipe nipple C
Sleeve

Oil tube

Oil returning tube
Oil returning felt
Oil tube retainer
Tie band

Oil tube nipple B
Oil tube clip A
Gasket for Oil tube nipple
Oil tube nipple A
Oil returning tube
Oil tube support spring
Oil adjusting screw
Oil adjusting valve
Oil adjusting cover
Machine screw oval (11/64)
Connection arm ass'y
Connection arm

Joint pin for connection arm
ZigZag width regulator fork
ZigZag connection rod
Pin for zigzag connection roi
Zig2^g width cam ass'y
ZigZag width cam
Cam cover

Cam shaft coller ass'y
Cam shaft collar

Worm gear ass'y
Bushing for ball bearing
Cam shaft

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



»553
PARTS

NO.

233 2130707-233

234 2130707-264

235 9541604-256
236 2130707.200-A

237 2130707-206-A

238 2130707-290-A
239 2130707-255
240 2130707-251
241 2130706-359

242 2130707-247
243 2130707-257

244 2130707-256

245 2130707-254

246 2130707-248
247 2130707-350

248 2130507.253-A

249 2130707-212
250 9540816-279

251 9013400-026
252 9016400-023
253 90134004)21-A
254 9561106-267

255 90166004)11-A
256 0203721-110-B

257 9580902-118

258 0201553-142

259 0201553-143
260 0201553-144

261 0203723-152
262 9581203-247

263 0201385-I73-A

264 0201385-174-B

265 0201052-103

266 0201042-110-B
267 0201013-111-C

268 2130501-4I0-B

269 2I11101-324-B

270 2111101-325-A

271 9592002-159

272 90240004)02-A

273 9721306-776

274 2130702-360

275 2130706-185
276 2210404-173

277 9080100-016

278 9080200-007

279 90802004)16
280 90802004)17
281 90703004)23
282 90702004)19

283 90601004)21
284 90601004)28

285 90301004)24

286 90301004)36
287 9030100-174

288 90302004)08
289 9013400-025

PARTS NAME

Cam shaft busing
Cam shaft cover plate
Machine screw oval (1/4)
Fram ass'y
ZigZag width regulator arm
ass'y
Fram

Screw for lock knob
Spring for steel ball
Oil rejecter
Needle positioning arm
Gasket for panel plate
Panel plate
Lock knob

Needle positioning lever
ZIgZag width regulator plate
ass'y
Stopper
ZigZag width regulator dial
Machine screw pan (1/8)
Machine screw oval (9/32)
Machinescrewoval (M8P = 1.25)
Machine screw oval (3/32)
Machine screw oval flash (11/64)
Machine screw oval flash (9/64)
Accessory box ass'y
Bolt hexagon
Wrench (2 mm)
Wrench (2.5 mm)
Wrench (3 mm)
Setting pin
Bolt hexagon
Hinge
Hinge rubber
Canned oil

Oiler

Driver LL
Belt cover ass'y
Corner rubber A
Corner rubber

Bolt square (5/16)
Bolt square (15/64)
Socket bolt (M4 P=0.7)
Supplementary tention ass'y
Nut

Snap ring C
Snap ring C
Snap ring E
Snap ring E
Snap ring E
Ball bearing
Needle bearing
"O" ring
"O" ring
Flat washer

Flat washer
Flat washer
Spring washer
Machine screw oval (9/64)

PARTS
NO.

290 90155(XM)85

291 90164004)23
292 9016300014

293 9541201-256
294 9820408-467
295 9820410-467

296 9820412-467
297 9820512-467
298 9820516-467
299 9820520-467
300 0201166-130
301 0201076-111-A

302 2130719-141

PARTS NAME

Pivot screw (11/64)
Machine screw oval (M8 P= 1.25)
Machine screw pan (M4 P=0.7)
Machine screw oval (1/4)
Machine screw pan (M4 P=0.7)
Machine screw pan (M4 P=0.7)
Machine screw pan (M4 P=0.7)
Machine screw pan (M5 P=0.8)
Machinescrewpan (M5 P=0.8)
Machinescrew pan (M5 P=0.8)
Thread stand

Machine cover
Parts catalog

AD553

PARTS
NO.

401 2130807-209

402 2130807-253
403 2130807-291
404 2130807-206
405 2130807-234
406 2130807-211
407 2130807-307

408 2130807-264
409 9060200-009
410 2130607-278
411 9040400-038
412 9541208-107

413 2130807-241
414 9080100-014

415 90301004)91
416 2130807-269
417 2130807-275
418 9581502-456
419 2130807-265
420 9080100-017
421 2130807-266
422 9030100-159

423 2130807-276
424 2130605-223

425 2130603-112

426 2130803-220

427 2130714-310

PARTS NAME

Panel plate
Spacer
Fram

ZjgZagwidth regulator arm ass'y
Cam shaft collar

Cam shaft
Worm gear ass'y
Cam shaft cover plate
Oil seal
Pattern cam collar

Straight pin
Machine screw oval (3/16)
ZigZag width regulator fork
Snap ring C
Flat washer

ZigZag width slide block
ZigZag width driving crank
Bolt hexagon
ZigZag width shaft
Snap ring C
ZigZag width bushing
Flat washer

Pattern cam crank

Feed dog
Needle plate
Presser foot ass'y
Rotary hook ass'y

Pattern cam «option»

500 2130607-272
501 2130817-272
502 2130627-272

503 2130637-272
504 2140847-272

505 2130867-272

/ W \ Four point (8mm)
"VN/" Scallop stitch (8mm)

Three point (8mm)
/VV\ Two point (5mm)
A—A. Blind stitch (5mm)
/Wv^A ZigZag blind stitch (5mm)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




